80 80
674
E4.80
H4.80
R4.80
... E4.80 ... H4.80 ... R4.80
675
E4.80

+
 5
0
+
 2
8
3520 2035 66
+
 5
0
30°
R4.800/801 ... * .1 R4.800/801 ... * .2
E4.800.30.2.12.C.A2
Bi
[mm]
10. ▼ R4.800.10 .* .12.C R4.801.10 .* .12.C
15. ▼ R4.800.15 .* .12.C R4.801.15 .* .12.C
20. ▼ R4.800.20 .* .12.C R4.801.20 .* .12.C
25. ▼ R4.800.25 .* .12.C R4.801.25 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
30. ▼ R4.800.30 .* .12.C R4.801.30 .* .12.C
35. ▼ R4.800.35 .* .12.C R4.801.35 .* .12.C
40. ▼ R4.800.40 .* .12.C R4.801.40 .* .12.C
46. ▼ R4.800.46 .* .12.C R4.801.46 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
05. ▼ E4.800.05 .* .12.C E4.801.05 .* .12.C
055. ▼ E4.800.055.* .12.C E4.801.055.* .12.C
06. ▼ E4.800.06 .* .12.C E4.801.06 .* .12.C
07. ▼ E4.800.07 .* .12.C E4.801.07 .* .12.C
08. ▼ E4.800.08 .* .12.C E4.801.08 .* .12.C
10. ▼ E4.800.10 .* .12.C E4.801.10 .* .12.C
11. ▼ E4.800.11 .* .12.C E4.801.11 .* .12.C
12. ▼ E4.800.12 .* .12.C E4.801.12 .* .12.C
13. ▼ E4.800.13 .* .12.C E4.801.13 .* .12.C
15. ▼ E4.800.15 .* .12.C E4.801.15 .* .12.C
16. ▼ E4.800.16 .* .12.C E4.801.16 .* .12.C
169. ▼ E4.800.169.* .12.C E4.801.169.* .12.C
17. ▼ E4.800.17 .* .12.C E4.801.17 .* .12.C
182. ▼ E4.800.182.* .12.C E4.801.182.* .12.C
18. ▼ E4.800.18 .* .12.C E4.801.18 .* .12.C
20. ▼ E4.800.20 .* .12.C E4.801.20 .* .12.C
207. ▼ E4.800.207.* .12.C E4.801.207.* .12.C
21. ▼ E4.800.21 .* .12.C E4.801.21 .* .12.C
22. ▼ E4.800.22 .* .12.C E4.801.22 .* .12.C
23. ▼ E4.800.23 .* .12.C E4.801.23 .* .12.C
25. ▼ E4.800.25 .* .12.C E4.801.25 .* .12.C
26. ▼ E4.800.26 .* .12.C E4.801.26 .* .12.C
27. ▼ E4.800.27 .* .12.C E4.801.27 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
28. ▼ E4.800.28 .* .12.C E4.801.28 .* .12.C
30. ▼ E4.800.30 .* .12.C E4.801.30 .* .12.C
31. ▼ E4.800.31 .* .12.C E4.801.31 .* .12.C
32. ▼ E4.800.32 .* .12.C E4.801.32 .* .12.C
33. ▼ E4.800.33 .* .12.C E4.801.33 .* .12.C
35. ▼ E4.800.35 .* .12.C E4.801.35 .* .12.C
36. ▼ E4.800.36 .* .12.C E4.801.36 .* .12.C
37. ▼ E4.800.37 .* .12.C E4.801.37 .* .12.C
38. ▼ E4.800.38 .* .12.C E4.801.38 .* .12.C
40. ▼ E4.800.40 .* .12.C E4.801.40 .* .12.C
41. ▼ E4.800.41 .* .12.C E4.801.41 .* .12.C
42. ▼ E4.800.42 .* .12.C E4.801.42 .* .12.C
43. ▼ E4.800.43 .* .12.C E4.801.43 .* .12.C
45. ▼ E4.800.45 .* .12.C E4.801.45 .* .12.C
46. ▼ E4.800.46 .* .12.C E4.801.46 .* .12.C
47. ▼ E4.800.47 .* .12.C E4.801.47 .* .12.C
48. ▼ E4.800.48 .* .12.C E4.801.48 .* .12.C
50. ▼ E4.800.50 .* .12.C E4.801.50 .* .12.C
51. ▼ E4.800.51 .* .12.C E4.801.51 .* .12.C
52. ▼ E4.800.52 .* .12.C E4.801.52 .* .12.C
53. ▼ E4.800.53 .* .12.C E4.801.53 .* .12.C
55. ▼ E4.800.55 .* .12.C E4.801.55 .* .12.C
60. ▼ E4.800.60 .* .12.C E4.801.60 .* .12.C
= 1 = 2
3
4
12

36 55.5 20.0 56.0 31.0 119.0
48 67.5 20.0 68.0 37.0 143.0
PMACLIP support - one-piece
construction with safety clip,
suitable for corrugated tubes
Product range | PMACLIP | Support, one-piece, with safety clip
682
E4.80
H4.80
R4.80
683
E4.80
H4.80
R4.80
 Ø ≤ [mm]
450.15RHD115 115
450.17RD115 115
450.25D150 150
450.30D200 200
450.35D250 220
450.40D300 270
450.20HD150 150
450.25HD200 200
450.30HD250 220
Bi2Bi1
1
2

 attached directly on the side link (as
viewed from the fixed end)
Order example:  combined with openable crossbars
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.80.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.80.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Order example:  fitted to side link
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.80.17RDE115.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.80.17RDZ115.R.0
Extender crossbars with fixed width | Safe guiding for large hoses
 ● Suitable for hoses with a maximum outer diameter of 270mm
 ●Option  extender crossbars with fixed width to combine with openable crossbars
 ●Option  extender crossbars with fixed width attached directly on the side link
 ● Optionally openable along the inner "Z" or the outer radius "E"
 ●Gliding with crossbars assembled along the outer radius and a special guide trough
E4.1 | Series E4.80·H4.80·R4.80 | Further accessories
Extension links
Part No. Part No. Part No. extension link as an individual part
Extension link e-chain® Extension link e-tube Outer link Inner link
Complete Part No.with the width index Bi1/Bi2/Bi3/etc. and the radius (R). Example: E4.80.10/20/10.200.0
Extension links | For extremely wide e-chains® up to 3.0m
 ● Virtually unlimited side-by-side extension
 ● For extremely wide e-chains® up to 3000mm
 ● Unsupported length FLG max. can be increased when heavy fill weights are required